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Crown-Office, July 8, 1820.

Pays and Places appointed for holding the Summer
Assizes 1820j viz.

HOME CIRCUIT.
Sir Charles Abbott, Knt. Lord Chief Justice.

Mr. Baron Wood.

Hertfordshire, Tuesday, July 11, at Hertford.
Essex, Monday, July 17, at Chelmsford.
Kent, Monday, July 24, at Maidstone.
Sussex, Thursday, August 3, at Lewes.
Surrey, Monday, August 7, at Guildford.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.
Sir Robert Dallas, Knt. Lord Chief Justice.

Mr. Justice Holroyd.

Buckinghamshire, Monday, July 10, at Bucking-
ham.

Bedfordshire, Thursday, July 13, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Saturday, July 15, at Hunting-

don.
Cambridgeshire, Monday, July 17, at Cam-

bridge.
Suffolk, Thursday, July 20, at Bury Saint Ed-

mund's.
Norfolk, Monday, July 24, at the Castle of

Norwich.
City of Norwich, The same day, at the Guildhall

of the said City.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Sir Richard Richards, Knt. Lord Chief Baron.

Mr. Baron Garrow,

Northamptonshire, Tuesday, July 11, at North-
ampton.

Rutlandshire, Friday, July 14, at Oakham.
City of Lincoln, Saturday, July 15, at the City of

Lincoln.
Lincolnshire, The same day, at the Castle of

Lincoln.
Town of Nottingham, Thursday, July 20, at the

Town of Nottingham.
Nottinghamshire, The same day, at Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Saturday, July 22, at Derby.
Borough of Leicester, Wednesday, July 26, at the

Borough of Leicester.
Leicestershire, The same day> at the Castle of

Leicester.
City of Coventry, Saturday, July 29, at the City

of Coventry.
Warwickshire, The same day, at Warwick.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Baroii Graham.
Mr. Justice Burrough.

Southampton, Monday, July 17, at the Castle o
Winchester.

IViltshire, Saturday, July 22, at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire, Thursday, July 27, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Monday, July 31, at the Castle o

Exeter.
City and County of Exeter, The same day, at thi

Guildhall of the City of Exeter.

Cornwall, Monday, August 7, at Bodtnin.
Somersetshire, Saturday, August 12, at the City

of Wells.
'ity and County of Bristol, Saturday, August 19,

at the Guildhall of the City of Bristol.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT,

Sir Robert Dallas, Knt. Lord Chief Justice.
Sir Richard Richards, Knt. Lord Chief Baron.

Mr. Justice Bay ley.
Mr. Justice Park.

Mr. Baron Garrow.
Mr. Justice Richardson.

City of York, and County of the same City, Satur-
day, July 15, at the Guildhall of the said City.

Yorkshire, The same day, at the Castle of York.
Durham, Monday, July 31, at the Castle of

Durham.
Town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, and County of the

same Town, Saturday, August 5, at the Guild-
hall of the said Town.

Northumberland, The same day, at the Castle of
Newca s tie- u pon-Tyne .

Cumberland, Saturday, August 12, at the City of
Carlisle.

Westmorland, Saturday, August 1 9, at Appleby.
Lancashire, Wednesday, August 23, at the Castle

of Lancaster.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Best.
Mr. Justice Richardson.

Berkshire, Monday, July 10, at Abingdon.
Oxfordshire, Wednesday, July 12, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Saturday, July 1 5, at Worcester.
City of Worcester, The same day, at the City of

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Thursday, July 20, at Stafford.
Shropshire, Wednesday, July 26, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Monday, July 31, at Hereford.
Monmoutlishire, Saturday, August 5, at Mon-

mouth.
Gloucestershire, Wednesday, August 9, at Glou-

cester.
City of Gloucester, The same day, at the City ot

Gloucester.

CHESTER CIRCUIT.

The Honourable Charles Warren.
The Honourable Samuel Marshall, Serjeant at Law*

Montgomeryshire, Saturday, August 5, at Pool.
Denbighshire, Friday, August U, at Ruthin.
Flintshire, Thursday, August 17, at Mold.
Cheshire, Wednesday, August 23, at the Castle of

Chester.

CARMARTHEN CIRCUIT.

Samuel Hey wood, Serjeant at Law.
, Esq.

Carmarthen, Wednesday, August 16.
Haverfordwest, Tuesday, August 22*
Cardigan, Monday, August 28.


